Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement by and between the City of 

Huntsville and Dunlap Contracting, Inc. with a base contact amount of Seven Hundred Eighty-

Five Thousdand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and NO/100s ($785,450.00) plus Alternate No. 1 -

Theatrical Rigging Repair in the amount of Four Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

and NO/100s ($402,500.00)  for the Renovations to the Playhouse Theater at the Von Braun 

Center Project located at 700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama on behalf of the City of 

Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement is 

substantially in words and figures similar to the certain document attached hereto and identified